
Average percentage of full time teachers against sanctioned post 2020-21

S.no
Name of the full-time 

teacher PAN Designation
Year of 

appointment

Nature of appointment 
(Against sanctioned 

post, temporary) Name of the Department

Total years of 
Experience in the 
same institution

Is the teacher 
still serving the 
institution/if not 
last year of the 
service faculty 

to the 
institution

1 Dr.K.Padmavathi AFAPK2471E Principal 01-12-1996 Direct Recruit Statistics 16 years 4 months Yes
2 Dr. G. Sunitha AHEPG3041L Lecturer 01.06.2004 Direct Recruit Statistics 17 years Yes
3 M.Anusha BWAPM2283C Lecturer 01.11.2012 Contract Statistics 8 years Yes
4 G. Sai manasa CPTPG6084E Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Statistics 2 Year No
5 V.Rohini BTRPK1160J Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Biotechnology 9 years Yes
6 Dr. R. Sreelatha ASIPR4228H Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 5 yeasr 1 month Yes
7 Dr. R.Sneha BBVPR4251H Asst. Professor 02-01-2013 Direct Recruit Botany 8 years 8 months Yes
8 Mrs.B.Rukmini Devi AYNPB6946M Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 4 years 11 months Yes
9 Dr.T. Annie Sheron AEAPT8975R Asst. Professor 26/12/2011 Direct Recruit Botany 9 years 8 months Yes

10 Dr K Usha Rani BXWPK1957Q Asst. Professor 05-11-2010 DPC Botany 10 years 9 months Yes
11 Dr. Rafiya Sultana AHNPR8676H Assistant Professor 24/01/2013 Permanent Chemistry 8 years 4 months Yes
12 Mrs.K. Saritha Rani BIAPR4129Q Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
13 Mrs.M.Prabhavathi BGOPM9811L Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
14 Mrs.N Satyajit Raj COQPS7239H Asst. Professor 17-09-2012 DPC Chemistry 9 years Yes
15 Dr.G.Pranitha AVQPG7303K Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 7 years Yes
16 Dr B.Rajani AKOOB7087J Asst. Professor 05-11-2001 Redeployed Chemistry 20 years Yes
17 Dr. Sajida Begum AGWPB6058M Lecturer 26-11-2010 DPC Commerce 11 years 5 months Yes
18 C.Uma Maheshwari ACTPU1524E Asst. Professor 01-12-2010 DPC Commerce 10 years 7 months Yes
19 Dr K Praneetha BJTPK9698B Asst. Professor 14-07-2008 Direct Recruit Commerce 13 years Yes
20 Dr. Rudrabhatla Prasanna AJYPR7396F Asst. Professor 27-11-2010 DPC Commerce 10 years 9 months Yes
21 Dr.M.J.Eliat ADPPJ4872M Associate Professor 08-08-1996 Redeployed Commerce 25 years Yes
22 Ms. Kadeer Fatima Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest Commerce 2 Years Yes
23 Mrs.A.Bhargavi Goud AOHPA0164N Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest Commerce 12 years Yes
24 Mrs.B.A.Rajinikala AZBPP1524A Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
25 Mrs.C. P. Uma AGHPG8830H Lecturer 16-09-2011 Guest Commerce 10 years Yes
26 Mrs.S.Praveena CEHPK9390A Lecturer 01-08-2013 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
27 Mrs.B.Sravanthi BNNPB4350D Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 9years Yes
28 Guda Anitha DKTPA5460A Lecturer 15-02-2021 Guest Commerce 1 year Yes
29 Priya Lecturer 15-02-2021 Guest Commerce 1 year Yes
30 N. Kumari Lavanya Lecturer 15-02-2021 Guest Commerce 2 year Yes
31 Dr N Vijaya Raghavi ADXPN 2233Q Asst. Professor 02-08-1975 Direct Recruit Economics 9 years 6 months Yes
32 Dr.P.Satyanarayana BJMPP7265G Asst. Professor 01-08-2016 DPC Economics 8 years 8 months Yes
33 Dr.K.Kondal Lecturer 16-04-2021 Guest Economics 5 years Yes
34 Ms. K.Sandhya Rani Lecturer 16-04-2021 Guest Economics 3 years Yes
35 A.vasantha kumari ACMPV6679A Asst. Professor 24-08-1998 Direct Recruit English 23 years Yes
36 Dr M Nancy Serena ACFPV9460L Asst. Professor 29-01-2013 Direct Recruit English 8 years 7 months Yes
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37 Dr.Soundharya Joseph AEVPJ97188 Asst. Professor 24.12.2011 Direct Recruit English 9 years 8 months Yes
38 BJ.Gautham BMNPG2083F Asst. Professor 10-07-2017 Redeployed English 4 years Yes
39 B.C.Joy Hepsibha AIVPB3034E Lecturer 27-09-2004 Contract English 25 years Yes
40 Deepthi Jajula APZPJ4329K Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest English 1 year Yes
41 B Tanya CRVPB4698H Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest English 1 year Yes
42 P.Kiran Lasya Priya DDCPP6063G Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest English 1 year Yes
43 Dr Nirmala Muvvala AMWPM9421B Asst. Professor 22-05-2013 DPC English 8 years Yes
44 Dr. A. Madhuri CAZPM 3021 N Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Microbiology 9 years 8 months Yes
45 Dr.D.Padmaja AUUOD2700L Asst. Professor 14-09-2012 DPC Sanskrit 9 years Yes
46 Dr.K.Geetha DEPPK1847K Asst.Prof 01.01.2013 Direct Recruit Sanskrit 26 years Yes
47 Dr K Venkateswarlu ANXPV2320G Asst. Professor 03-07-2017 Redeployed Sanskrit 4 years 5 months Yes
48 I.R.Nandini ASDPN5351J Lecturer 01-11-2012 Contract Sanskrit 8 yrs Yes
49 Dr.P.S.Rajani AQYPR9289G Asst. Professor 10-02-2012 Direct Recruit Zoology 9 years Yes
50 Dr. D.Prasanna AVNPD6885E Asst. Professor 17-11-2010 DPC Zoology 11 years Yes
51 Dr. C. Jyothsna AOXP J7534 B Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Zoology 10 years Yes
52 Dr G S Jyothirmai AIJPJ9544H Asst. Professor 24-12-2011 Direct Recruit Zoology 9 years 8 months Yes
53 Dr.K Vijay Kumar BAWPK8189B Asst. Professor 05-07-2008 Direct Recruit History 12 years 6 months Yes
54 DrI.Sandhya Jyosthna AALP1024F Asst.Prof 10-05-2010 Permanent History 10 years 10 months Yes
55 Dr.S.Prasanna Rani AWIPS9628N Asst. Professor 04-02-2002 DPC Mathematics 8 years Yes
56 Dr.D.Pushpa ATLPD842D Asst. Professor 02-07-2002 DPC Mathematics 19 years Yes
57 Dr.D.Sarada Devi AFFPD1036B Associate Professor 18-01-1997 Redeployed Mathematics 24 years Yes
58 K.Koteshwer Rao ASTPK8228K Lecturer 19/6/2004 Redeployed Mathematics 16 years 4 months Yes
59 T . Ravali BIXPT9531R Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest Mathematics 1 year Yes
60 MD.Efana ABSPI2863A Lecturer 07.08.2019 Guest Mathematics 2 years Yes
61 Mr. Vikas Singh BYDPV2937H Lecturer 16-04-2020 Guest Mathematics 1 year Yes
62 Dr.ch.kanchanaLatha AFWPC4359K Asst. Professor 23-06-2008 Direct Recruit Physics 13 years Yes
63 M Sundara Murthy BXNPM0117P Asst. Professor 13-03-2012 Direct Recruit Physics 9 years 5 months Yes
64 N.Anitha DFBPM8535 Lecturer 05-08-2005 Contract Physics 15 years Yes
65 Dr.K.Kamala CYNPK3112L Asst. Professor 01-01-2013 Direct Recruit Political Science 8 years 8 months Yes
66 Dr. M.Ramachary AMNPM2249N Asst. Professor 01-01-2013 Direct Recruit Political Science 9 years Yes
67 DrG.Narsimulu AIQPG9562R Asst. Professor 08-11-2010 DPC Public administration 10 years Yes
68 Dr.M.Vasudha AJDPM1553E Asst. Professor 26/04/2003 Direct Recruit Genetics 13 years Yes
69 Dr.Mrudula Nandavaram AGWPN8910G Asst. Professor 06-11-2010 DPC Telugu 10 years Yes
70 Dr.A.Sunitha AFMPA2734G Asst. Professor 06-11-2010 Direct Recruit Telugu 10 years Yes
71 Dr.M.Padma Kumari AERPM5075l Associate Professor 11-05-1997 Redeployed Telugu 2years 11months Yes
72 Dr J Saritha AEZPJ8594B Associate Professor 29-06-2002 Redeployed Hindi 20 years Yes
73 Kalpana peddineni BHTPP7110D Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Computer Applications 15 years Yes
74 G.T.Jayalaxmi CNSPG0921P Lecturer 01-08-2012 Contract Computer Applications 9 years Yes
75 Swapna Regalla CBNPR1089Q Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest Computer Science 1 year Yes
76 A.Laxmi Prasanna BCXPA1863R Lecturer 14-07-2016 Guest Computer science 5years Yes
77 P.kavitha 641861993686 Lecturer 16-02-2021 Guest Computer science 1 year Yes
78 M. Sandhya BHEPM5785J Lecturer 10-12-2018 Guest Computer science 2 years 8 months Yes
79 K.Ankitha DAZPK8307N Lecturer 19-08-2016 Guest Computer Science 5 Years Yes



80 Padela vamshipriya darshini - Lecturer 17-07-2017 Guest Computer science 5 years Yes
81 Dr. Vigneshwar Mekha DGOPM6197M Lecturer 2003 Contract Geography 18 years 4 months Yes
82 Parveen Sultana Ahmed AJFPP0344J Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Journalism 14 years Yes
83 K.shilpavalli BYSPK3468H Physical Director 28-08-2013 Regular Physical Education 8 years Yes
84 V.Ragha Suma AHCPV8398P Lecturer 24.09.2003 Contract Chemistry 17 years 10 months Yes
85 Dr.D.Radhika AWDPD5455D Asst. Professor 02-07-2009 Direct Recruit Library and information science 12 years 6 months Yes
86 Mr. Srinivas Chary Lecturer 03-01-2004 Contract Psychology 11 years Yes
87 P. Bala Reddy FIPPP1753R Lecturer 10.10.2018 Regular Sociology 3 years 6months Yes
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1 Dr. G. Yadagiri AGUPP3648J Principal 10.08.1992 Geology Principal 04 years No, 08/02/2020
2 Dr.Soundharya Joseph AEVPJ97188 Asst. Professor 24.12.2011 Direct Recruit English 9 years 8 months Yes
3 A.vasantha kumari ACMPV6679A Asst. Professor 24-08-1998 Direct Recruit English 23 years Yes
4 Dr.K.Geetha DEPPK1847K Asst.Prof 01.01.2013 Direct Recruit Sanskrit 26 years Yes
5 Dr.D.Padmaja AUUPD2700L Asst. Professor 14-09-2012 DPC Sanskrit 9 years Yes
6 Dr.K.Jyosthna Prabha AOXP57534B Asst.Prof 26.12.2011 Direct Recruit Telugu 2 Years 9 months No
7 DrI.Sandhya Jyosthna AALP1024F Asst.Prof 10-05-2010 Permanent History 10 years 10 months Yes
8 Dr.P.Satyanarayana BJMPP7265G Asst. Professor 01-08-2016 DPC Economics 8 years 8 months Yes
9 Dr.R.Praveen Kumar Reddy ALUPP1297P Asst.Prof 02-06-2012 Permanent Commerece 36 months No,

10 Dr. Sajidha Begum AGWPB6058M Lecturer 26-11-2010 DPC Commerce 11 years 5 months Yes
11 C.Uma Maheshwari ACTPU1524E Asst. Professor 01-12-2010 DPC Commerce 10 years 7 months Yes
12 Mrs.M.Prabhavathi BGOPM9811L Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
13 Dr.G.Pranitha AVQPG7303K Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 7 years Yes
14 Mrs.B.Rukmini Devi AYNPB6946M Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 4 years 11 months Yes
15 Dr. R. Sreelatha ASIPR4228H Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 5 yeasr 1 month Yes
16 Mrs. Suprabha Panda AARZPP7265N Asst.Prof 30.06.2018 Permanent Zoology 2 years No
17 Dr. A. Madhuri CAZPM 3021 N Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Microbiology 9 years 8 months Yes
18 K.shilpavalli BYSPK3468H Physical Director 28-08-2013 Regular Physical Education 8 years Yes
19 Dr. Rafiya Sultana AHNPR8676H Assistant Professor 24/01/2013 Permanent Chemistry 8 years 4 months Yes
20 Mrs.K. Saritha Rani BIAPR4129Q Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
21 V. Anuradha - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Chemistry 2 years No
22 Mrs. B. Bheemamma DECPB3901N Asst.Prof 28.08.2013 Redeployed Telugu 1 year 8 months No,17.04.2020
23 Dr.M.Padma Kumari AERPM5075l Associate Professor 11-05-1997 Redeployed Telugu 2years 11months Yes
24 Dr. Afsarunnisa Begum AGMPB6868P Asst.Prof - Redeployed Hindi - No
25 Dr.. B. Murali AFLPB9022R Asst.Prof 20/08/1986 Redeployed Commerece 25 years No, 30/07/2020
26 Dr K Venkateswarlu ANXPV2320G Asst. Professor 03-07-2017 Redeployed Sanskrit 3 Years Yes
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27 Dr.M.J.Eliat ADPPJ4872M Associate Professor 08-08-1996 Redeployed Commerce 25 years Yes
28 Mrs. N.Jayasree ADXPN3019N Lecturer - Redeployed Commerece 2 years No
29 B.VIJAYA NIRMALA AEYPB7292R Associate Professor 22-12-1999 Redeployed Physics 1 YEAR No
30 Dr. P. Indira AGTPP4623P Asso.Prof 31.03.2000 Redeployed Physics 2 years 6 months No
31 Mr.Aamruth Kumar AKLPL0759L Lecturer - Redeployed Zoology 2 years No
32 Mr. Rama Chandra Murthy AETPR8960F Lecturer - Redeployed Librarian 2 years 5 months No
33 B.C.Joy Hepsibha AIVPB3034E Lecturer 27-09-2004 Contract English 25 years Yes
34 I.R.Nandini ASDPN5351J Lecturer 01-11-2012 Contract Sanskrit 8 yrs Yes
35 M.Anusha BWAPM2283C Lecturer 01.11.2012 Contract Statistics 8 years Yes
36 J.Parameshwari AIFPJ9037P Lecturer 15.10.2007 Contract Zoology 13 No, 23.12.2020
37 Reshma Begum CDKPB0807M Lecturer 01.08.2013 Contract Zoology 7 years 6 months No, 13.02.2021
38 B.Vijaya Laxmi BZWPB1656B Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botnay 10 years No, 21.12.2020
39 Mrs.B.A.Rajinikala AZBPP1524A Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
40 Mrs.S.Praveena CEHPK9390A Lecturer 01-08-2013 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
41 Kalpana peddineni BHTPP7110D Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Computer Applications 15 years Yes
42 G.T.Jayalaxmi CNSPG0921P Lecturer 01-08-2012 Contract Computer Applications 9 years Yes
43 Parveen Sultana Ahmed AJFPP0344J Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Journalism 14 years Yes
44 Ms.Dheera - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
45 Mary Suguna - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
46 N.Sai Meghana - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
47 G.J.Dorise Grace - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
48 T.Ravi Kumar AGCPT2762N Lecturer 11.07.2017 Guest Political Science 2year 6 months No
49 Chandini Rathode BIWPR1931E Lecturer 11.07.2017 Guest Public Add 1 year No
50 Mrs.C. P. Uma AGHPG8830H Lecturer 16-09-2011 Guest Commerce 10 Yes
51 A.Laxmi Prasanna BCXPA1863R Lecturer 14-07-2016 Guest Computer science 5years Yes
52 K.Ankitha DAZPK8307N Lecturer 19-08-2016 Guest Computer Science 5 Years Yes
53 M.Karishma HJTPK8753D Lecturer 01.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 2years No, 31.05.2020
54 M.Sravanthi ETQPM5500M Lecturer 14.12.2018 Guest Mathematics 2years No, 31.05.2021
55 Jaya Sree BBZPV1472L Lecturer 07.08.2019 Guest Mathematics 1 year No, 31.05.2021
56 K.Yellappa ADKPY2287Q Lecturer 08.06.2019 Guest Telugu 1 year 6 months No
57 R. Uma DSYPR2872G Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Comp.Science 2 years No
58 G. Preethi Grace - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Commerce 1 year No
59 Mrs.B.Sravanthi BNNPB4350D Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 9years Yes
60 Mrs.A.Bhargavi Goud AOHPA0164N Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest Commerce 3 years Yes
61 Mamatha - Lecturer Guest Mathematics 3 months No
62 B.Thoyajakshi AGWP82246M Lecturer 15.07.2019 Guest Telugu 6 months No
63 Dr. G. Sunitha AHEPG3041L Lecturer 01.06.2004 Direct Recruit Statistics 22 years Yes
64 Abhi Sarika - Lecturer 16.08.2019 Guest Statistics 1 Year No
65 BJ.Gautham BMNPG2083F Asst. Professor 10-07-2017 Redeployed English 4 years Yes
66 Mrs.Shanmukhi Jyothi AEKPD0942C Asso.Prof 19/7/2019 Redeployed Physics 1 year 4 months 21.12.2020
67 Dr.Shoba Rani AKEPK6703E Asso.Prof 30/06/2000 Redeployed Economics 2 years 4 months 21.12.2020
68 Smt.N.Nagarathnam AOPJ0311E Lecturer Redeployed Economics
69 Dr.D.Sarada Devi AFFPD1036B Associate Professor 18-01-1997 Redeployed Mathematics 24 years Yes



70 K.Koteshwer Rao ASTPK8228K Lecturer 19/6/2004 Redeployed Mathematics 16 years 4 months Yes
71 Dr.A.Chandraiah ADOPA4371M Asst.Prof - Permanent - - No
72 Dr.Ch.Bixapathi AENPCO4Z0M Asst.Prof - Permanent - - No
73 Dr.B.S.Rajitha AESPN6665G Asst.Prof - Permanent - - No
74 Dr. T.Kavaitha AMVPR6775Q Lecturer 21.08.2006 Contract Public Add 4 years 11 months No
75 N.Anitha DFBPM8535 Lecturer 05-08-2005 Contract Physics 15 years Yes
76 Vani Venaganti AYJPV1397A Lecturer 03.12.2012 Contract Chemistry 8 years 8 months No, 18.03.2021
77 Nelakurthi Naga Sameera AORPN2532C Lecturer 15.09.2009 Contract Botany 2 years No, 18.03.2021
78 MD.Efana ABSPI2863A Lecturer 07.08.2019 Guest Mathematics 1 YEAR Yes
79 Annapoorna - Lecturer 10.07.2016 Guest Mathematics 4 years No
80 G.Sugandhini - Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest History 1 year 6 months No
81 V.Rohini BTRPK1160J Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Biotechnology 9 years Yes
82 M.Priyatha - Lecturer 20.7.2011 Guest Chemistry 8 years No
83 Susheela - Lecturer 8.8.2015 Guest Chemistry 4 years 5 months No
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1 Dr. G. Yadagiri AGUPP3648J Principal 10.08.1992 Direct Recruit Geology 04 years No, 08/02/2020
2 Dr.Soundharya Joseph AEVPJ97188 Asst. Professor 24.12.2011 Direct Recruit English 9 years 8 months Yes
3 A.vasantha kumari ACMPV6679A Asst. Professor 24-08-1998 Direct Recruit English 23 years Yes
4 Dr.K.Geetha DEPPK1847K Asst.Prof 01.01.2013 Direct Recruit Sanskrit 26 years Yes
5 Dr.D.Padmaja AUUOD2700L Asst. Professor 14-09-2012 DPC Sanskrit 9 years Yes
6 Dr.K.Jyosthna Prabha AOXP57534B Asst.Prof 26.12.2011 Permanent Telugu 2 years No
7 DrI.Sandhya Jyosthna AALP1024F Asst.Prof 10-05-2010 Permanent History 10 years 10 months Yes
8 Dr.P.Satyanarayana BJMPP7265G Asst. Professor 01-08-2016 DPC Economics 8 years 8 months Yes
9 Dr.R.Praveen Kumar Reddy ALUPP1297P Asst.Prof 06.02.2012 Permanent Commerece 36 months Yes

10 Dr. Sajidha Begum AGWPB6058M Lecturer 26-11-2010 DPC Commerce 11 years 5 months Yes
11 C.Uma Maheshwari ACTPU1524E Asst. Professor 01-12-2010 DPC Commerce 10 years 7 months Yes
12 Mrs.M.Prabhavathi BGOPM9811L Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
13 Dr.G.Pranitha AVQPG7303K Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 7 years Yes
14 Mrs. Tasneem Farhat - Asst. Professor - Direct Recruit Botnay 4 years 11 months No
15 Mrs.B.Rukmini Devi AYNPB6946M Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 4 years 11 months Yes
16 Dr. R. Sreelatha ASIPR4228H Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 5 yeasr 1 month Yes
17 Mrs. Suprabha Panda AARZPP7265N Asst.Prof 30.06.2018 Permanent Zoology 2 years Yes
18 Dr. A. Madhuri CAZPM 3021 N Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Microbiology 9 years 8 months Yes
19 K.shilpavalli BYSPK3468H Physical Director 28-08-2013 Regular Physical Education 8 years Yes
20 Dr. Rafiya Sultana AHNPR8676H Assistant Professor 24/01/2013 Permanent Chemistry 8 years 4 months Yes
21 Mrs.K. Saritha Rani BIAPR4129Q Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 10 years Yes
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22 Dr. G. Sunitha AHEPG3041L Lecturer 01.06.2004 Direct Recruit Statistics 22 years Yes
23 Mrs. B. Bheemamma DECPB3901N Asst.Prof 28.08.2013 Redeployed Telugu 1 year 8 months No,17.03.2019
24 Dr.M.Padma Kumari AERPM5075l Associate Professor 11-05-1997 Redeployed Telugu 2years 11months Yes
25 Dr. Afsarunnisa Begum AGMPB6868P Asst.Prof - Permanent Hindi 2 years No
26 Dr.. B. Murali AFLPB9022R Asst.Prof 20/08/1986 Redeployed Commerece 25 years No, 30/07/2020
27 Dr K Venkateswarlu ANXPV2320G Asst. Professor 03-07-2017 Redeployed Sanskrit 3 Years Yes
28 Dr.M.J.Eliat ADPPJ4872M Associate Professor 08-08-1996 Redeployed Commerce 25 years Yes
29 Mrs. N.Jayasree ADXPN3019N Lecturer - Permanent Commerece 2 years No
30 B.Vijaya Nirmala AEYPB7292R Associate Professor 22-12-1999 Redeployed PHYSICS 1 YEAR No
31 Dr. P. Indira AGTPP4623P Asso.Prof 31.03.2000 Permanent Physics 3 years No
32 Mr.Aamruth Kumar AKLPL0759L Lecturer - Permanent Zoology 2 years No
33 Mr. Rama Chandra Murthy AETPR8960F Lecturer - Permanent Librarian 2 years No
34 B.C.Joy Hepsibha AIVPB3034E Lecturer 27-09-2004 Contract English 25 years Yes
35 I.R.Nandini ASDPN5351J Lecturer 01-11-2012 Contract Sanskrit 8 yrs Yes
36 M.Anusha BWAPM2283C Lecturer 01.11.2012 Contract Statistics 8 years Yes
37 J.Parameshwari AIFPJ9037P Lecturer 15.10.2007 Contract Zoology 13 No, 23.12.2020
38 Reshma Begum CDKPB0807M Lecturer 01.08.2013 Contract Zoology 7 years 6 months No, 13.02.2021
39 B.Vijaya Laxmi BZWPB1656B Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botnay 10 years No, 21.12.2020
40 Mrs.B.A.Rajinikala AZBPP1524A Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
41 Mrs.S.Praveena CEHPK9390A Lecturer 01-08-2013 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
42 Kalpana peddineni BHTPP7110D Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Computer Applications 15 years Yes
43 G.T.Jayalaxmi CNSPG0921P Lecturer 01-08-2012 Contract Computer Applications 9 years Yes
44 Parveen Sultana Ahmed AJFPP0344J Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Journalism 14 years Yes
45 Ms.Dheera - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
46 Mary Suguna - Lecturer 05.08.2020 Guest English 1 year No
47 G.J.Dorise Grace - Lecturer 05.08.2019 Guest English 1 year No
48 T.Ravi Kumar AGCPT2762N Lecturer 11.07.2017 Guest Political Science 3 years No
49 Chandini Rathode BIWPR1931E Lecturer 11.07.2017 Guest Public Add 1 year No
50 Mrs.C. P. Uma AGHPG8830H Lecturer 16-09-2011 Guest Commerce 10 Yes
51 A.Laxmi Prasanna BCXPA1863R Lecturer 16.06.2016 Guest Comp.Science
52 K.Ankitha DAZPK8307N Lecturer 19-08-2016 Guest Computer Science 5 Years Yes
53 M.Karishma HJTPK8753D Lecturer 01.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 2years No, 31.05.2020
54 M.Sravanthi ETQPM5500M Lecturer 14.12.2018 Guest Mathematics 2years No, 31.05.2021
55 K.Yellappa ADKPY2287Q Lecturer 08.06.2019 Guest Telugu 1 year 6 months No
56 R. Uma DSYPR2872G Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Comp.Science 2 years No
57 G.Kavitha - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 1 year No
58 Juveria Naath - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 1 year No
59 Faimeena Yasmeen - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 1 year No
60 Ms. Annapoorna Lecturer 20.08.2016 Guest Mathematics 3 years No
61 D.V.Ravi - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Mathematics 1 year No
62 Jaya Sree BBZPV1472L Lecturer 07.08.2019 Guest Mathematics 1 year No, 31.05.2021
63 M.Jyothi - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest - 1 year No
64 V. Anuradha - Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Chemistry 1 year No



65 B. Bhargavi BWTPB1011Q Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Statistics 1 Year No
66 G. Sai manasa CPTPG6084E Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest Statistics 2 Year No
67 G.Sugandhini - Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest History 1 year No
68 Mrs.B.Sravanthi BNNPB4350D Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 9years Yes
69 Mrs.A.Bhargavi Goud AOHPA0164N Lecturer 05-07-2018 Guest Commerce 3 years Yes
70 V.Rohini BTRPK1160J Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Biotechnology 4 years 7 months Yes
71 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Lecturer 27.08.2018 Guest History 1 year No

72 Ms. Niveditha Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 3 years No
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1 Dr.P.Rajani AGUPP3648J Principal 10.08.1992 Permanent Chemistry 04 years No, 31.05.2018
2 Anita Abraham ADOPA9882H Associate Professor 10.15.1988 Direct Recruit English 11 years No,30.06.2018
3 B.E.A.Tanuja - Lecturer 27.11.2010 Direct Recruit English - No

4 Dr.P.Lalitha Vani - Asso.Prof. 30.091998 Direct Recruit Telugu - No, 07-06-2017

5 M.Rama Lakshmi - Asst.Prof. 23.06.2008 Direct Recruit Telugu 8 years No, 30.06.2018

6 Dr.Chandra Mukharji - Asso.Prof. 28.10.1998 Direct Recruit Hindi -
No, 30-10-2017

7 Dr.K.Anitha Mishra - Asst.Prof. 22.05.2013 Direct Recruit Hindi - No
8 Dr.K.Geetha DEPPK1847K Asst.Prof 01.01.2013 Direct Recruit Sanskrit 26 years Yes
9 Dr.C.H.Anuradha ARMPC6048D Asst.Prof. 04.02.2012 Direct Recruit Economics 6 years No,30.06.2018

10 Dr.P.Satyanarayana BJMPP7265G Asst. Professor 01-08-2016 DPC Economics 8 years 8 months Yes
11 Dr.K.Uma AWPK9887D Asso.Prof. 05.11.2012 Redeployed Economics 5 years 6 months No, 15.07.2018
12 C.Shanthi AENPC4534N Asst. Professor 02-06-2011 DPC Political science 8years No,30.06.2018
13 J.D.Saraswathi - Asst.Prof. 08.11.2010 Direct Recruit Pub.Admn. - No,30.06.2018
14 V.V.Mallika AMKPM 4773G Asst. Professor 02-01-2013 Direct Recruit Public Administration 5years No,30.06.2018
15 Tasneem Farahath - Lecturer 06.11.2010 Direct Recruit Botany - No,30.06.2018
16 Dr.P.Vijaya BNKPP5660H Asst.Prof. 06.02.2012 Direct Recruit Botany - No,30.06.2018
17 Mrs.B.Rukmini Devi AYNPB6946M Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 4 years 11 months Yes
18 J.Sree Devi - Asst.Prof. 24.12.2011 Direct Recruit Microbiology - No,30.06.2018
19 Dr.M.Sujatha - Asso.Prof. 30.07.1992 Direct Recruit Zoology - No,30.06.2018
20 N.Sreedevi - Asst.Prof. 27.11201 Direct Recruit Zoology - No,30.06.2018
21 Dr.V.Vijaya Laxmi ABUPV6107E Asso.Prof. 09.09.1992 Direct Recruit Chemistry - No,30.06.2018
22 T.Uma Devi - Asso.Prof. 17.02.1995 Direct Recruit Chemistry - No,30.06.2018
23 T.Aruna Kumari AHGPT7872C Asst.Prof. 8.112011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 5 years 6 months No,30.06.2018
24 Pothu Surekha AUUPP4026F Asst. Professor 06-11-2010 DPC Chemistry 5 years No,30.06.2018
25 Dr.G.Pranitha AVQPG7303K Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 7 years Yes
26 S.Nirmala APCPS3898M Asst. Professor 02-11-1998 Direct Recruit Statistics 10years 6 months No,30.06.2018
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27 T.Vedavathi ATVHE3383T Asst.Prof. 1.10.2006 Redeployed Statistics 12 years No, 01.11.2017
28 Padma Anuradha AEHPV1003P Asst.Prof. 6.11.2010 Direct Recruit Mathematics 7 years 7 months No,30.06.2018
29 Malathi Vasudevan ACCPV5752C Associate Professor 25-03-2006 Redeployed Mathematics 10 years No
30 Dr.D.Malleswari AOZPD0355C Asst. Professor 24-12-2011 Direct Recruit Mathematics 9 years No,30.06.2018
31 M.Sangeetha EUGPS1263B Asst. Professor 01-01-2013 Direct Recruit Commerce 5years 6 months No,30.06.2018
32 Asma Tabassum ATIPT5439R Asst. Professor 17-09-2013 Direct Recruit Library Science 4 yrs 9 months No,30.06.2018
33 P.Supriya (Deputation) BWSPP5451P Asst.Prof. 08-12-2013 Direct Recruit Physical Directior 3 Years No, 11.05.2017
34 V.Rohini BTRPK1160J Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Biotechnology 4 years 7 months Yes
35 Dr.D.Koteshwar Rao - Asst.Prof. 16.09.2004 Direct Recruit Commerce - No
36 G. Nirmala - Asst.Prof. 09.01.1989 Direct Recruit Commerce - No
37 C.J.Usha Rani - Asst.Prof. 19.08.2002 Direct Recruit Commerce - No
38 B.C.Joy Hepsibha AIVPB3034E Lecturer 27-09-2004 Contract English 25 years Yes
39 I.R.Nandini ASDPN5351J Lecturer 01-11-2012 Contract Sanskrit 8 yrs Yes
40 M.Anusha BWAPM2283C Lecturer 01.11.2012 Contract Statistics 8 years Yes
41 J.Parameshwari AIFPJ9037P Lecturer 15.10.2007 Contract Zoology 13 No, 23.12.2020
42 Reshma Begum CDKPB0807M Lecturer 01.08.2013 Contract Zoology 7 years 6 months No, 13.02.2021
43 B.Vijaya Laxmi BZWPB1656B Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botnay 10 years No, 21.12.2020

44 K.Sudha Rani - Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botany 9 years
No, 07-04-2018

45 Mrs.B.A.Rajinikala AZBPP1524A Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
46 Mrs.S.Praveena CEHPK9390A Lecturer 01-08-2013 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
47 G.T.Padma CNVPG6748R Lecturer 23.10.2006 Contract Economics 8 years 4 months No
48 P.Usha Laxmi AYSPL5002D Lecturer 03.08.2012 Contract Economics 5 years 6 months No,07.04.2018
49 Kalpana peddineni BHTPP7110D Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Computer Applications 15 years Yes
50 G.T.Jayalaxmi CNSPG0921P Lecturer 01-08-2012 Contract Computer Applications 9 years Yes
51 Parveen Sultana Ahmed AJFPP0344J Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Journalism 14 years Yes

Average percentage of full time teachers against sanctioned post 2016-17

S.no
Name of the full-time 

teacher PAN DESIGNATION
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1 Dr.P.Rajani AGUPP3648J Principal 10.08.1992 Permanent Chemistry 04 years No, 31.05.2018
2 Anita Abraham ADOPA9882H Associate Professor 10.15.1988 Direct Recruit English 11 years No,30.06.2018
3 B.E.A.Tanuja - Lecturer 27.11.2010 Direct Recruit English - No
4 Dr.P.Lalitha Vani - Asso.Prof. 30.091998 Direct Recruit Telugu - No
5 M.Rama Lakshmi - Asst.Prof. 23.06.2008 Direct Recruit Telugu 8 years No, 30.06.2018
6 Dr.Chandra Mukharji - Asso.Prof. 28.10.1998 Direct Recruit Hindi - No
7 Dr.K.Anitha Mishra - Asst.Prof. 22.05.2013 Direct Recruit Hindi - No
8 Dr.K.Geetha DEPPK1847K Asst.Prof 01.01.2013 Direct Recruit Sanskrit 26 years Yes
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9 Dr.C.H.Anuradha ARMPC6048D Asst.Prof. 04.02.2012 Direct Recruit Economics 6 years No,30.06.2018
10 Dr.P.Satyanarayana BJMPP7265G Asst. Professor 01-08-2016 DPC Economics 8 years 8 months Yes
11 Dr.K.Uma AWPK9887D Asso.Prof. 05.11.2012 Redeployed Economics 5 years 6 months No, 15.07.2018
12 C.Shanthi AENPC4534N Asst. Professor 02-06-2011 DPC Political science 8years No,30.06.2018
13 J.D.Saraswathi - Asst.Prof. 08.11.2010 Direct Recruit Pub.Admn. - No,30.06.2018
14 V.V.Mallika AMKPM 4773G Asst. Professor 02-01-2013 Direct Recruit Public Administration 5years No,30.06.2018
15 Tasneem Farahath - Lecturer 06.11.2010 Direct Recruit Botany - No,30.06.2018
16 Dr.P.Vijaya BNKPP5660H Asst.Prof. 06.02.2012 Direct Recruit Botany - No,30.06.2018
17 Mrs.B.Rukmini Devi AYNPB6946M Asst. Professor 31-07-2016 DPC Botany 4 years 11 months Yes
18 J.Sree Devi - Asst.Prof. 24.12.2011 Direct Recruit Microbiology - No,30.06.2018
19 Dr.M.Sujatha - Asso.Prof. 30.07.1992 Direct Recruit Zoology - No,30.06.2018
20 N.Sreedevi - Asst.Prof. 27.11201 Direct Recruit Zoology - No,30.06.2018
21 Dr.V.Vijaya Laxmi ABUPV6107E Asso.Prof. 09.09.1992 Direct Recruit Chemistry - No,30.06.2018
22 T.Uma Devi - Asso.Prof. 17.02.1995 Direct Recruit Chemistry - No,30.06.2018
23 T.Aruna Kumari AHGPT7872C Asst.Prof. 8.112011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 5 years 6 months No,30.06.2018
24 Pothu Surekha AUUPP4026F Asst. Professor 06-11-2010 DPC Chemistry 5 years No,30.06.2018
25 Dr.G.Pranitha AVQPG7303K Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Chemistry 7 years Yes
26 C.H.Jyothirmai - Asst.Prof. - Direct Recruit Chemistry - No
27 S.Nirmala APCPS3898M Asst. Professor 02-11-1998 Direct Recruit Statistics 10years 6 months No,30.06.2018
28 T.Vedavathi ATVHE3383T Asst.Prof. 1.10.2006 Redeployed Statistics 12 years No, 01.11.2017
29 Padma Anuradha AEHPV1003P Asst.Prof. 6.11.2010 Direct Recruit Mathematics 7 years 7 months No,30.06.2018
30 Dr.D.Malleswari AOZPD0355C Asst. Professor 24-12-2011 Direct Recruit Mathematics 9 years No,30.06.2018
31 M.Sangeetha EUGPS1263B Asst. Professor 01-01-2013 Direct Recruit Commerce 5years 6 months No,30.06.2018
32 Asma Tabassum ATIPT5439R Asst. Professor 17-09-2013 Direct Recruit Library Science 4 yrs 9 months No,30.06.2018
33 P.Supriya (Deputation) BWSPP5451P Asst.Prof. 08-12-2013 Direct Recruit Physical Directior 3 Years No, 11.05.2017
34 V.Rohini BTRPK1160J Asst. Professor 26-12-2011 Direct Recruit Biotechnology 9 years Yes
35 Dr.D.Koteshwar Rao - Asst.Prof. 16.09.2004 Direct Recruit Commerce - No, 31.08.2016
36 Farooqu Tayyaba - Lecturer - Guest English - No
37 A.Balamani - Lecturer - Guest Comp.Sceince - No
38 T.Arun Kumar Lecturer Guest Political Science yes
39 Mrs.C. P. Uma AGHPG8830H Lecturer 16-09-2011 Guest Commerce 10 Yes
40 Mrs.B.Sravanthi BNNPB4350D Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 9years Yes
41 Ms. Niveditha Lecturer 01-07-2012 Guest Commerce 3 years
42 Ms. Chitanya Bharathi Lecturer 01-08-2012 Guest Commerce 4 years
43 Ms. Priyatha Lecturer 01-09-2012 Guest Chemistry 4 years
44 G. Mallikarjun Lecturer 26.08.2016 Guest Chemistry 2 years
45 B.C.Joy Hepsibha AIVPB3034E Lecturer 27-09-2004 Contract English 25 years Yes
46 I.R.Nandini ASDPN5351J Lecturer 01-11-2012 Contract Sanskrit 8 yrs Yes
47 M.Anusha BWAPM2283C Lecturer 01.11.2012 Contract Statistics 8 years Yes
48 J.Parameshwari AIFPJ9037P Lecturer 15.10.2007 Contract Zoology 13 No, 23.12.2020
49 Reshma Begum CDKPB0807M Lecturer 01.08.2013 Contract Zoology 7 years 6 months No, 13.02.2021
50 B.Vijaya Laxmi BZWPB1656B Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botnay 10 years No, 21.12.2020
51 K.Sudha Rani - Lecturer 20.08.2006 Contract Botany 9 years No



52 Mrs.B.A.Rajinikala AZBPP1524A Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
53 Mrs.S.Praveena CEHPK9390A Lecturer 01-08-2013 Contract Commerce 14 years Yes
54 G.T.Padma CNVPG6748R Lecturer 23.10.2006 Contract Economics 8 years 4 months No
55 P.Usha Laxmi AYSPL5002D Lecturer 03.08.2012 Contract Economics 5 years 6 months No,07.04.2018
56 Kalpana peddineni BHTPP7110D Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Computer Applications 15 years Yes
57 G.T.Jayalaxmi CNSPG0921P Lecturer 01-08-2012 Contract Computer Applications 9 years Yes
58 Parveen Sultana Ahmed AJFPP0344J Lecturer 15-10-2007 Contract Journalism 14 years Yes
59 Karunya Lecturer Guest Commerce 3 years No


